RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA MESA APPOINTING THE LA MESA-SPRING VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE TO THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the La Mesa-Spring Valley School District (LMSV) member seat of the City of La Mesa Community Services Commission is vacant; and

WHEREAS, LMSV has recommended the person below to the City Council for appointment to said City of La Mesa Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, that the following is hereby appointed as a member of the City of La Mesa Community Services Commission, with their term to commence after the oath or affirmation of allegiance for public officers or employees is executed as required by Article XX, Section 3 of the Constitution of the State of California, and to expire when their successor is appointed and qualified:

Community Services Commission:

Brianna Coston is appointed as the La Mesa-Spring Valley School District representative with term expiring June 30, 2027

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular meeting of the City Council of the City of La Mesa, California, held the 23rd day of May 2023, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSENT:			

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK

I, MEGAN WIEGELMAN, City Clerk of the City of La Mesa, California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of Resolution No. <u>2023-</u>, duly passed and adopted by the City Council of said City on the date and by the vote therein recited.

MEGAN WIEGELMAN, CMC, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)